Decision No. 25824

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of SAN BERNARDINO WATER UTILITIES CORPORATION for an order fixing the rates which it may collect from consumers; for an order authorizing it to issue 10,000 shares of Class "A" preferred, 10,000 shares of Class "B" preferred, and 30,000 shares of Class "C" common stock; and for an order granting a certificate of convenience and necessity.)

Application No. 18350

BY THE COMMISSION:

## FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

Good cause appearing therefor,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, that the provision of the Commission's order in Decision No. 25722 dated March 13, 1933, reading-

"IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED, that San Bernardino Water Utilities Corporation be, and it is hereby, authorized to issue not exceeding 4300 shares of common stock in full payment, except for a \$9,000. indebtedness which applicant may assume, for all of the properties referred to in the foregoing opinion,"

be, and the same is hereby amended so as to read-

"IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED, that San Bernardino Water Utilities Corporation be, and it is hereby, authorized to issue not exceeding 4300 shares of common stock in [11] payment, except for a \$9,000. indebtedness which applicant may assume, for all of the properties referred to in the opinion in said Decision No. 25722 dated March 13, 1933, except that Cajon, Ltd. may retain as its property the protective rights which it now has against the interference by owners of the 868 acres of land providing for the trans-

portation of water from the upper limitations of said lands, through said lands, to points below said lands, which 868 acres of land and protective rights are referred to by the Commission in its opinion in said Decision No. 25722 dated March 13, 1933."

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED, that the order in said decision No. 25722 dated March 13, 1933 shall remain in full force and effect, except as amended by this First Supplemental Order.

DATED at San Francisco, California, this /0 day of April, 1933.

Concerny Leon Develop

Commissioners.